'\ ON TIME PAYMENTS.
' TERMS CASH,

AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

i

| 235,

t

i 7, 8 & 9, Brock 26, FirsT AopiTion, Town oF FORMAN, INCLUDING STRUCTURES THEREON, FOR THE REASON THAT THE

i $700.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAVMENTS, SUBJECT TO REDEMPTION BEFORe JuLy 15, I9LY,

i TO CONSIDER BUDGET REQUESTS FILED.

' MOTION WERE ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS?

Forman, N. Oax. dJury 12tH, 194k,

THe Boarp oF County ComMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

On MoTiON THE BOARD APPROVED, SUBJECT TO ARPROVAL BY THE STATE Tax CoMMISSIONER, THE APPLI-
CAT1ON oF MarGARET LiLJA, FOR A REFUND OF TAXES IN THE AMOUNT oF $14.60 For Taxes FOR THE veaR 1943 on LOTS

ASSESSMENT OF SA1D PROPERTY IS EXCESSIVE,

On MoTiOoN THE BoaRD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY PROPERTY:
NEX oF Sec. 5-129-57, soro To JoHn C. Dawson For $500.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE

Lots It & 5, Buock |, Weser's AopiTion, ViLtage oF Havana, soLp ToAlMa Arneson For $ 10,003
Lot 12, Brock 31, Citv oF MiLNoR, soLp To Doris Opecarp For $300.00; TERMS ONE=FOURTH CASH
Lots 7, 8, 9, Brock 9, ViLLace orF Cogswert, soup To RonaLo EpceTon, ano ELeanor FincH, For

Lots 3 & Y4, BrLock |, Ramaker's AopiTioN, CiTy oF MILNOR, REDEEMED BY FORMER OWNER BY PAYMENT

OF TAXES,
Lots 4 1o 8 IncL.,BLock 6,Wesers ADD1ITION,VILLAGE OF Havana,soLo To ART Parrow For $25.00
TERMS CASH,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR AND

THE AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT wiTH THE CounTy TREASURER, JuLy IsT, I9H4, Wis
LEDGER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES IN THE VARIOUS FUNDS!

CounTy GENERAL $53,480.94
CouNTY INTEREST 744,90
Roap anD BriDGE 4,683.21
PooR 16,221.28
Moror VeHicLE & Gas Tax 5,793.23
BonDs oUTSTANDING 10,000.00

Assessep VALUATION, 1913

7,060,020.00

IN ACRORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHapTER 189, 1923 Sesston Laws as amenDep By CHapTER
1929 Session Laws, THe BOARD UPON MOTION PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING FIS-
CAL. YEAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET REQUESTS FILED WITH THE COUNTY AUDITOR BY THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS, AND WHICH ON

COUNTY GENERAL

LIABILITIES:
. GeENERAL GOVERNMENT: 3. HeaLTH anp SantTaTion:
County Boaro $4,500.00 BoaRD oF HEALTH: $1,250.00
CounTy AuD1TOR 5,635.00 4. AecricuLTure & Economic DeverormenT:
County TREASURER 5,385.00
ASSESSORS 300.00 CounTy AGENT $3,000.00
StaTES ATTORNEY 4,390.00
CoRoNER 200.00 5+ RELIEF AND CHARITIESS
District Court 1,500.00 Soc1aL WELFARE $4,965.00
County Court 2,170.00  0Lp. Ace AssisTance 6,195.00
Cuerk orF Court 1,520.00  Ayp 1o DepenpeENT CHILDREN U, 840.00
dusTice Court 175.00  Ortuer CHArRITIES 1,000.00
COoURTHOUSE, MAINTENANCE 2,000.00  Care oF CouNTY INSANE 2,000.00
LiaHT, WATER, FUEL & SupPLIES 2,500.00  Cage of CounTy FEEBLE-MINDED 800.00
JANITORS 1,680.00  Care o County TUBERGULAR 500.00
EXAMINATION FEES 125.00  Fga 350.00
PusLisHING & PRINTING NOTICES 550.00
ELECTIONS 4,000.00 TOoTAL « .+ .« .« .+ . . . . . .$20,650.00
Boors, STAaTionerv, OfFFice suepLiIES 150.00
PosTasE, TELEGRAPH, EXPRESS 235.00 6. EpucaTion:
OFF1GIAL BONDS 600.00
Suee ScH U, 348.00
ViTaL STaTtisTiCcs 100.00 UPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS $4.3
gISCELLANSzU: Veren Senvice 1,500.00 7. REcREATION:
IVILIAN UEFENSE = ERANS "% 1cer 2,000.00  CommuntiTy BuiLDiNGS 200.00
TOTAL  « v v e e e e e . $41,215.00 9. OTHER:
ProTE PeRs ProsERTY!
ROTECTION TO FERSONS AND OPERTY GRASSHOPRER EXTERMINATION $100.00
SHERIFF $4,970.00
REg1sTER oF DEEDS 3,820.00 TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS GENERAL FUND $81,753.00
WorkMEN's COMPENSATION INSURANCE 700.00 WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING 3,376.09
PROPERTY INSURANCE 500.00  InTerim Funo _50,000.00
Insan1TY Boaro 100.00 _
BOARD AND SUPPLIES FOR PRISONERS 250.00 TOTAL LIABILITIES GENERAL FRUIND . . . $135,129.09
JuveniLe OFFiCER 650.00  RESOURCES:
CasH Batance $70,203.31
Totat . . .o e - $10,990.00 ESTIMATED PRIOR TAX COLLECTIONS 4,000.00
ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS lh,OO0.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES . v« v ¢ v« o« v« v & o s o s o & o & » $SS,20§.§
REQUIRED TAX LEVY UNDER BUDGET ESTIMATES, GENERAL FUND . . . . . .+ .+ .« . . . . $u46,925.78

ROAD AND BRIDGES:
LIABILITIES:

AcoROGRIATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE $65,000.00
WARRANTS AND CLAIMS OUTSTANDING h,SHG.RG

TOTAL LIABILITIES, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . . . . v « & + & + + o« « « « « . $69,846.46




|
RESOIIRCES:
CasH Barance $11,252.90
ESTIMATED PRIOR TAX COLLECTIONS 1,200.00 :
! EsTIMATED coLLECTIONS FOR MoToR VEHICLE AND GAs TAX FUNDS 20,000.00 i
: ESTMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS 4,000.00 i
.TOTAL RESOIRCES, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . . . . ., . . . . . . $36,452.90 i
5 REQUIRED TAX LEVY, ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $33,393.56 |
! N
| INTEREST AND SINKING:
b FOR INTEREST AND RrT|REMENT OF BONOS . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e $5,000.001
i
] EMERGENCY LEVY OF | MILL as auTHoRrizeD By CHapTER 268, 1943 S. L. aperoximatery . . . . . $Z,OO0.00£
; GRAND TOTAL OF TAX LEVIES FOR THE YEAR gl ., | e e e e e e e e e .$92,319, 34 |
ﬂ ON mMoTiION THE BoARD DECIDED TOo MEET AuGusT Ist, 1944, AT THE HOuR oF 2 o'cLock, P. M., FOR THE |
| PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED TAX LEVY FOR THE vear I9UL, ALso TO MAKE THE Levy FoR
SAID YEAR, AND THE COUNTV AUDlTOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISM NOTICE N THE OFFICIAL NEWSPARPER OF THE COUNTY li
TO THAT EFFECT. i
i
§ On moTron THE BoaRD ADJuouRNED To Jury |3, 194l 3
i i
i 1
! Fomvan, N. Dax, Jurv 137tH, I19LY4,
| The Boaro oF CounTv ComMiISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TG ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, ‘
!
]‘ THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD IN THE
| FOLLOWING AMOUNTS!
fSWAR. No, j
119447  Farmers Unton O Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS $141,544
1 19448  Henrv Riboer, LABOR 28.801
i 19449 Joun GronLunD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 218,604
i 19450 MiLLer K. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 167.974
i 19451 Rost. WiLson, MAINTENANCE SERVICE 145,08¢
i 19452  Lawrence BRakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 140.40<]
Y 19453 PHiLie WiLsow, LABOR 4, 00<
19454 ArTHUR SpanoE, MAINTENANCE SERV1CE 171.60¢]
19455 C. J. H. Swanson, LABOR 129, 30<!
" 19456 BrampTON SERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 54, 87¢1
i 19457 EmiL E. Nerson, ROAD WORK 113.50¢
1 tgisg L, R, KeruIng, SHMERIFF, HAULING GRAVEL, APPLIED ON HenrRy Nieser's Taxes 18.00¢
119459  Henrv Niemer HAULING GRAVEL 35.002]
119h60 W. W, KasTner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS, FREIGHT, LIGHT, power, P, O, sox rentera 121,664
119461 L. R. KerLiNg, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JUNE 79.68<
119462 R, J. BeTrina, FILING FEES AND NoTARY seEaL ano BonD 12,75¢!
IQhBa Bernamro Cersonsky, EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGenT 5.30<!
19460 VyncenT Baup, OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT JUDGES 7.02<!
L 19465 M. M. Jacksow, TRANSCRIPT OF CASE, STATE vs Herman BucmmoLz 6.85<f
119466 Rosa B. Heine, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMmissioNER 32,22¢
119467 1pa Mclaen, SERVICES AS CLERK ON Countv Canvassing Boarp 5.00<"
;19468 N, D. NeLson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Memser oF County Canvassing Boaro 7.00¢)
119469 A, E. Peterson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Memaer oF Countvy Canvassing Boarp 7.00%!
219470 Marion J. Lestie & Herew G, Lyken, ofFice ReEnNTAL ForR RaTiontng Boawrp 15.00%
19471 SarecenT CounTy News, PUBLISHING CoMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, ETC. 105.55%
19472  Sarcent CounTy TeLLER, CERTIFICATES OF COMPLETION 8.6
19473 WesT PustisHing Co., INSTALLMENTS ON BOOKS 21.00¢
19474  THe GLoee-GazeTTe PrinTinG Co., suppLIES T, 75¢1
‘I9h75 NorTHwesTERN Bett TerepHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 38,751
;I9h76 NorTHwesTERN BeLt TevLerHone Co., catls For County AGENT 9.50%;
119477  NoRrTHWESTERN BeLL TeLepHONE Co., LOCAL AND ToLtL SERVICE FOR FSA 5.55<
119478 Town oF Fomrman, WATER 4 ou<
19479 C. A. Warrocw Co., SUPPLIES 13,287
19480 Tue ImperiaL CHemicaL Co., SUPPLIES 108,75<
1194g1  Sarcent CounTv Bank, SHOVEL PAYMENT 103.36<
i 19482 Farmers Union OjL Co., RuTLanp, suspLies 3.50¢
119483 W, J. Mever, MEN AND TRACTOR 8.00<
j19u84  Leonaro KoTeHian, SERVICES RENDERED 9,205}
bl9u65 CHas. BerGeman, GRASS SEED 14,25%
19486  Jens Quam, WIRE NETTING AND HAULING STRAW 17.25¢
19487 Rav KoTcHian, TRUCKING 102.90<¢
19488 Irving Weeer, LOADING GRAVEL 228.00%
119489  Russev Oson, CLEANING OUT DRAINAGE D1TCH 10.00¢<
110490  Kierer Bros. SUPPLIES 83.22%
119491 PHiLLips 66 STaTion, Cavusa SUPPLIES 36.00<
19492  Perer Waroera, HAULING GRAVEL 147,303
119493 A, F. SAEWERT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommtssionER, June 25 To Jury 12 excerT Jury 8 60.50<
ﬁlghgh Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner June 12 To JuLy 12 83.30%
119495 Emer WaLsTeaD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner June 10 To Juuy 13 86.40<
ql9h96 H. C. Louoewn, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As “OMMISSIONER June 19 To Jury 13 o4, 70 %
19497 OLiver A, Ronnina, servIcEs anD Miteage as Commissioner dune 12 To Juty 13 77.45%
|}9498 A, F. SaewerrT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner JuLy 8 & 13 13.60%
119499 Ruoba BeLt STOUT, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30, louy Ly 712
119500 STaTE TREASURER, FEE FOR EXAMINING COUNTY OFFICES 105.00 <]
119643 C, G. Franzen, AMBULANCE SERVICE Reinke-Lock accipent 35,00X
19644 McGee UnoerTakinG PARLOR, AMBULANCE SERVICE ReINKE-LOCK AccipenT 25.00%
119645 BurrouaHs ADBInNG MacHine CO.,  suppLIES 8. 747
§J96h Farmers Co-OperaTive Gratn Co., HavANA, LABOR ON FUEL puUMP 1.50 %
{
:
;




119647 NorTHwesTern SHEET & lron Works, REPAIRS $21.737%
[ 19648 Lee's Store, SUPPLIES 1.774
! 19649 W, W. KasTner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR USE STAMPS FOR COUNTY TRUCKS 10.00%
119650 W. W. KasTnEr, TREASURER, LIGHT & POWER FOR RATIONING OFFICE 5.307
El9652 PusLic WeLrare Boarp of NorTH DAKOTA, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 4s7.L44 3
£19653 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NORTH DakoTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 456,754

b THe ELECTION COST BILLS OF THE ELECTION BOARDS OF THE various PRECINCTS IN THE CounTv, FOR
! SERVICES RENDERED AT THE PRIMARY ELECTION MELD JUNE 277H, !QUll, WERE AUDITED AND SAME WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED
. AND ORDERED PAID IN THE TOTAL aMOUNT oF $685.50&

i CouNTy PAY ROLL, satarRy of CounTy OFFIC1ALS ETC., FOR JUNE, PAID By Aup. WARRANTS $2,066.49

THe BOARD CONCLUDED apPROVING PUBLIC WELFARE BOARD BILLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
! oroered pAID BY THE PusLic WeLrare BoArD FOR THE MONTH oF June, 1944, ForR THE PURPOSES STATED:

" ADMINTSTRATIVE EXPENSE $ligh.03
i SussisTENCE ali2,00
; CasH alD 388.00
MepicAL A1D 138.95
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,252.98

Tue aBovE PAYMENTS FoR wicH SociaL WeLFare warRanTs Nos. 9017 To 9059 INCLUSIVE, HAD BEEN
1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoARD.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Mav: |

County GENnERAL $4,258.78
; Roap ano Bripge 214,93
' PooR 4og, 27

i ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crLock, . M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., AugusT lst, 19Uk,

j . G X srdlen

| CHA1RMAN.

/ —
,/ .

AuDITOR,

| ATTESTS

I

| /]

//

v :

Forvan, N. Dak. Auaust Ist, 194l

¢ MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS OF THE BoARD PRESENT,

YEAR.

i No ONE HAD APPEARED IN RESPONSE TO THE PUBLISHED NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CounTy
| BUDGET AND PROPOSED LEVIES,

IT WAS MOVED AND THE MOTION SECONDED AND CARRIED, THAT THE SUMS HEREINAFTER STATED, OR SO MUCH
| THEREOF AS MAY BE NECESSARY, ARE HEREBY APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE CouNTY TREASURY HEREINAFTER 1N~
DICATED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING Jurvy IsT, 1944 ano enoine June 30, 19453

!’ From THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND $81,753.00

h From THE COouNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND 65,000.00 5

g FroM THE INTEREST & SINKING FUND 5,000.00 ;
ToTaL APPROPRIATIONS $151,753.00

IT WAS MOVED AND THE MOTION SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATES OF IN-
DEBTEDNESS AND EXPENSE CONSIDERED AT THE MEETING OF THE Boarp JuLy |2TH, 1944, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE
AUD I TORS REPORT OF UNCOLLECTED TAXES AND BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE CounTy BUDGET
WAD BEEN APPROVED IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PER-
SONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 194

CounTy GENERAL $34,000.00
4 County POOR 12,000.00 q
i County Roap ano Brioge 33,000.00 i
| INTEREST AND SINKING 5,000.00
; Emeraency Funo - 1 Miwe 7,000.00
|
i ToTaL Levy $91,000.00
I

Mr. anp Mrs. J. K. JOHNSON APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SALE OF CouNTY PROPERTY IN

CoGsweELL.
Tue BOARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., AuGusT 2nD, 1944,

THe Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO ApPROVE Pustic WerrarRe Boaro BiILLS.

THEe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE VARICUS PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL
i
|
|




Forman, N. Dak. AuausTt 2np, 1944, :

THe Boarb of CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

A MOTION WAS MADE, DULY SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT J. H. HoHaus BE appoinTED CoUuNTY VETERANS
SERVICE OFF1CER AND THAT HE BE REMUNERATED FOR SUCH SERVICES AT THE RATE OF $6,00 PER DAY AND SUCH EXPENSES i

';AS ARE ACTUALLY AND NECESSARILY INCURRED IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS DUTtES AS CounTy VETERANS SERVICE OFFICCR.

| MR. ano Mrs. J. K. JoHMNSON MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SALE OF toTs 7, & & 9, Brock 9,

!
I ViLLage oF CossweLt. :
il

*f StaTe's ATTORNEY LESLIE WAS CALLED IN FOR CONSULTATION.

) ON MOTION AGTION ON THIS MATTER WAS DEFERRED TO THE NEXT MEETING OF THE BOARD.
:

i

’i On MOTION THE BoaRD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO~

{ PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JuLy, IGHl, N THE amounT oF $222.91,

)

, ON MOTiON THE BOARD ApPROVED THE REPURCHASE oF CeNTER 100 FT. oF LoT |, Brock 9, McNeeLev's
AobiTion, ViLLage oF CogsweLr, sy CyNTH1A DAVENPORT, MEMBER OF THE IMMEDIATE FAMILY OF THE FORMER OWNER,

‘THE CONSIDERATION BEING PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES,

¥
i
I
i ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEED 1ssueD To S, A. Reko, covering SER oF Sec. 13-131-58, same

ﬁHAVING PREVIOUSLY BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT, AND ALL INSTALLMENTS OF SAID CONTRACT HAVING BEEN PAID IN FULL,
§

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE sum oF $900.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE COUNTY POOR FUND TO THE
!‘SOOIAL WeLFARE FUND.

k i
; CoMM1SS10NERS SAEWERT AND DAWSON PROCEEDED TO STIRUM TO INSPECT THE GRAVEL PIT OWNED BY THE

| County, i
; THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD AS FoLWONS
: War No,

119655 ArTHUR SeanbE, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN $173. ho@
19656 JoHN GRONLUND, ' © SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 187. 05
119657 C. J. H. Swanson, OPERATING COUNTY EQUIPMENT 151, 50‘
119658 Lawrence Brakke, LABOR 162,004
119659 Geo. C. Dawson, CASH ADVANCED FOR DUMP BOX 90,00<!
119660 Geo. C. Dawson, CASH ADVANCED FOR DiMp BOX LIFT 35.00%
‘l966| Geo. C. Dawson, CASH ADVANCED FOR LOADING DUMP BOX 3.35%
19662 MiLLER K. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 200. 2I*

119663 Roer. WiLson, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AND OPERATING POWER SHOVEL 129.82<
19664 Emer Warsteap, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Juwv 13,16,23 & Aug.mMegTing  30.10<
19665 Ouiver A. RonnINnG, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, JuLy 20 & 26 & Aug. meeTing  30.10<)
19666 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, JuLy 22 To August 2 4y,90%
19667 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Jury 14 To August 2 33,70<;

119668 A. F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS Commisstoner, Jurv 17 1o AugusT 2 66.90<

119669 W. W. KasTner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS, POSTAGE, LIGHT & POWER L6.51%;

119670 L. R. KerLina, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR MONTH OF JuLy 21.68%

i 19671  SnoRrR1 M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES as COUNTY AGENT, 139, 95(
19672 Rosa B, Heineg, ExeENSES AS JUVENILE CoMMiIssiONER 37.06%
|967a StATE TREASURER, COST OF MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS NI 35(
19674 SareenT County News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER SRINTING g, 15
19675 Town or Forman,  WATER b, 13<

§I9676 NorTHweEsTERN BeELL TerLeeHone Co,, LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY 31,80%;

§I9677 NorTHwEsTERN BeELL TererHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE ForR FSA u.oo4ﬁ
19678 THe GLoBE~-GAZETTE PRINTING CO., SUPPLIES 92,82<!
19679 H. P. Switu Co., FINAL INSTALLMENT OF STOKER 372.00<!

{I9680 C. A, WarrocH Company, SUPPLIES 38.70% !

119681 C. B. Lvon & Bro. Inc., ATLACIDE 96.007!

119682 THomeson Yaros inc., SUPPLIES h.5l’f

110683 Heren G, Lvken & Marion J, LesLie, oFF1CE RENTAL FOR OPA 15.00<!
19684 Severt BerasToE, LABOR 8.00<
19685 OLe GaRONER, LABOR 4.50¢
19686 SareenT CounTy Bank, SHOVEL PAYMENT 102, 9uU<
19687 McLAuGHLIN SERVICE STATION, GAS AND SUPPLIES 21.00¢
19688 BonD SERVICE STATION, BULBS 3.36<

<|9689 BraMPTON Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES 135.27X

119690 Herev's Lumeer Yaro, SUPPLIES 12,49,

119691 MiLnor Imetement Co., SUPPLIES 9k, 60+

~19692 Daxota TracTOR & EquipmenT Co., REPAIRS 47,46
19693 NorRTHwESTERN SHEET & IRoN Works, suepLIES 9.60%

~|969u Harry DenTon, BLACKSMITH WORK 4.85

%I9695 Ray KotcHian, DRIVING TRUCK 27.60<%

119696 INER ANDERSON, LABOR 3.00<

119697 Tueooore FiscHeR, ROAD WORK 395.50 %"

119698 L. R. Keruing, SHERIFF, HAULING DIRT, APPLIED ON M. W, STEen's Taxes 36.60%

119699 PeTER WALDERA, LABOR AND MILEAGE 148,20 <

119700 Pustic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAKOTA, OLD AGE ASSiSTaNCE 4gg,29<:

119701 PusLic WerLrare BoarRo oF NoRTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN Lh2,50 ¢!

! CounTy PAY ROLL, SALARY oF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR JULY 2,193.42 ;

I It

[ THe BoaRD CONCLUDED ApeROVING PusLic WELFARE BOARD BILLS. VHE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN OR~ ‘
DERED PAID By THE PusLic WeLrare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF JuLY, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE EXpENSE  $548.20 ?

SuBs1sTENCE 256.39 }

CasH atp 376.00 !

MeotcaL aro 116.94 ;

TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,297.53 !

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH SociaL WeLrare warrants Nos. 9060 To 9102 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1S~ W

|SUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRrD., i
i It




i
i

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JUNES

ON MoT10N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, ». M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., SesTeEMBER 5TH, |9UY

County GENERAL $1,270.97
PooR 259.74
Roap ano Brioge 237.37
Gas Tax 10.45

CHA 1 RMAN.

THe Boaro oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBTRS PRESENT EXCEPT COMMISSIONER SAEWERT,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS OF THE BOARD FOR THE MONTHS OF JULY AND AUGUST WERE READ AND ON

.MOTI1ON APPROVED BY THE BoARD AS READ.

iWar. No.

[ 19702 ARTHUR SeanDE, SERVICES AS PARTOLMAN $I75.204
19703  Lawrence BRAKRKE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 48.00
19704 ReinHARD KiinkHAMMER, REPAIR WORK 3.904]
119705 MiLLer K, Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN AND TELEPHONE CALLS 108,674
19706 M. W, Steen, TRUCKING ETC. 67.394
119707 L. R. KerLing, TRUCKING ETC., APPLIED oN M., W, Steen'’s Taxes 12,714
119708 C. J. H. SwaNson, OPERATING COUNTY EQUIPMENT AND CASH ADVANCED 218.159
119709  Joun GrowLunDp, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 198.25
119710 C. D. Hareer, CHECKING GRAVEL AND M)LEAGE 38.90;
19711 RoeT. Wiwson, OPERATING SHOVEL, LABOR AND CASH ADVANCED 161,854
19712 Ouiver A, RonNiIng, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMm1ss1oNER 14, 30<]
19713  Eumer Warsveao, SERVICES A ND MILEAGE AS CoMMisstoNEr, Aug. 13 To SepT. 6 36.90<
19714 H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as CoMMISSIONER, Aug. 7 To Sept. 6 L4, 35
119715 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMIsSsIONER, Aug. U To SepT. 6 51.50
119716 Geo. C. Dawson, USE OF TRAGTOR 20.00<
19717 W. W. KasTner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, EXPRESS, FREIGHT AND INSURANCE 108,44 4
;19718 L, R, KerLgnGg, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR AuGUST 33,204
119719  Snorr1 M. 'HORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 149,283
119720 J. H. HoHaus, EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION As VeTERANs SeErvice OFrFiceERr U174
£|972| Rosa B. Heine, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMISStONER 17.619

1T wWAS MOVED, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT A 6 TON RATCHED HO1ST BE PURCHASED, A

A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRITD THAT THE WAGES OF COUNTY MACHINE MEN BE INCREASED TO
70 CENTS PER HOUR.

THe BoaRD PROCEEDED TO AppROVE PuBLIC WELFARE BOARD B1iL$ DURING THE REMAINDER OF THE DAY,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5330 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., SepTemser 6TH, I9UY

THe Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX-
cepT CoMmissIONER SAEWERT,

ON MoT1oN THE BoarRp AperoveED THE REPORT OF SHeErtrr L. R, KeErLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-
L bERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ofF AugusT, 1044, 1N THE amounT oF $150.57.

On MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE suM ofF $1,200.00 TRANSFERRED FRoM THE CounTy POOR FUND TO THE
Socral WeLFARE FUND.,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT ROADS IN DunBar, SHuMaN anp WicLev TowvsHies,

ON MOTION THE AUDITOR was
RENTAL OR PURCHASE,

ON MOT1ON THE AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR B10S IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPARER, FOR THE
FURNISHING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, B1DS TO BE OPENED AT 2 o'cLock, . M., Ocro-
ser lrH, 104Y,

ON MOT1ON THE AUDITOR WAS

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED RAID 8Y THE BoarD:

INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR THE
WITH THE OPTION OF APPLYING RENTAL PAYMENTS ON PURCHASE PRICE, OF ONE DIZSEL POWERED
iMOTOR PATROL, 60 HP OR MORE, COMPLETE WITH SNOWPLOW AND wiNG., Bips To Be opEneD AT 10 o'cLock, a. M., OcTo-
sER UtH, Iqul,

INSTRUCTED TO ADVFRTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE HAULING OF L1GNITE COAL FOR
Utue CounTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 3 o'cLock, e. M., OcToBer HrH, 9Lk,

AUDITOR,

Forman, N. Dak. SepTemser 5tH, I19uk,

Forman, N. Dak. SepTemser 6tH, 19Ul




[
i

it
1 War. No,

119722
;19723
Slgrek
119725
19726
9727
19728
| 19729
119730
;19731
§19732
19733
19734
19735
k19736
19737
119738
19739
{19740
[ 19711
I1a7he
119743
i 1g7hl
119745
119746
119747
119748
{19749
119750
119751
§19752
19753
) 19754
1'9755
119756
119757
{19758
419759
119760
119761
119762
119763
119764
119765
119766
119767
119768
{19769
19770
19771
119772
119773
19774

'DERED

THe Grose-GazetTe PrINTING Co.,
KNteHT PRinTiNG Co.,
CossweLL ENnTERPRISE,
CogsweLt ENTERPRISE,

CurTis 1000 Inc.,

GAFFANEYS

BurroueHs Apoine Macuine Co.,
NorTHwesTERN BeLL TerLeeHone Co.,
NorTHwesTERN Bewt TeLeeHone Co.,
CosTeLro ManuracTuring Co.,
Costerro ManuracTuring Co.,
IMperRIAL -CHEMICAL COoMpANY 3

Tue HiLevaro Company,

H. P. SviTH,

C. B. Lvon & Bro. Inc.,

SargenT County ExTension Revowving Funp, FREIGHT

C. A. WarrocH Co.,
Farmers Unton O1L Comeany,
Emie Tepin,

Henry WHiTe,

Rooney Tusow,

A. W, Anberson,

Wesster WoHLweND,

CravTton WoHLwenD,

FrRiTz OcHALLA,

Severin NeLson,

Henrvy RjioDER,

L. Havewn,

GusTav WiLLPRECHT,

L. R. KerrLing, SHERIFF
PeTer WaLpeRra,

Homer Brown,

FrANK MAaHRER,

AnTON STOCKSTAD,

W. A. ScHuLTe,

BrameTON SeRViCE,

Brameton 01L Company,
Farmers UNi1on O1L Company,
Farmers Unton Orn Company,
KierFer Bros.,
GamBLE STORE,
Henoum MoTors
DakoTa MoTor Sares Co.

HoMe Aeeriance Comeany,

J. W. RareH Equiement Co.,

LeacH Lumeer Comeany,

THomeson Yaros Inc., MiLnor,
SarRGENT CounTy Bank,
NorTHwesTERN SHEET & lron Works,
WiLLi1am Covtins & Co.,

CoasweLt,

Pusric WeLrare Boarp oF NoRTH DAKOTA, AtD TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN
PusLic Wenrare Boaro oF NorTH Dakota, OLD AGE ASSISTANCE

|

$391.28<

SUPSLIES FOR COUNTY
SUPPLIES FOR COUNTY 14.79<
STATEMENTS PRINTED 6.63ﬁ
NOTI1CES AND STATEMENTS PRINTED 41,51
SARGENT CounTy News, ABSTRACT OF vOTES, COMMISS|IONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINT ING IIS.SM“:
SUPSLIES 12.487;
RECOND 1 THONING TYPEWRITER AND SUPPLIES 16.63<
R1BBONS I.SO?f
LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY 35,50
LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR FSA 3.85<
JANITOR SUPPLIES 1.3
JANITOR SUPPLIES 3.06A
JANITOR SUPPLIES 90.25
JANITOR SUPPLIES 24,80
BALANCE DUE ON STOKER CONTRACT 7o.ooﬂ!
Borax 57.50<!
28,29<}
SUPPLIES k<
SUPPLIES 6.343)
REPAIRS AND LABOR 12,91<"
REPAIRS AND LABOR L, 35
LABOR 6. 407
CUTTING WEEDS 4,00
MAN AND TEAM 10.00
LABOR 3.00<!
HAUL ING ROCK 13.00<
HAULING ROCK AND DIRT 5.00%!
LABOR 19.80¢
DRIVING TRUCK 3.007
HAULING ROCKS AND DJRT .96 %
HAULING ROCKS AND DIRT APPLIED ON GusTAV WiLLPRECHTS TAX |h.oueﬁ
MOWING WEEDS AND MILEAGE |98.90<§
TRUCKI NG 129.60<!
TRUCK FREJGHT 1.50%<;
SUPPLIES 16.27<!
SUPSLIES 62.50<
GAS AND SUPPLIES 153.16<
GAS AND SUPPLIES 39.85<1
SUPPLIES FOR ®PATROLS 127.10%!
SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS AND TRACTOR 108.22<:
GAS AND SUPPLIES 88.ug <
GAS AND SUPPLIES 1 L3
WELD ING AND LABOR 7.47<
GAS AND SUPRLIES 68.59%
SUPPLIES g.45 <1'
REPA IRS 32,59 <!
LUMBER 2.30<;
SUPPLIES 10,297
SHOVEL PAYMENT mayﬁ
REPAIRS AND PARTS 177.31 %
GRAVEL HAULED AS PER CONTRACT |,S70.87<i
L46, 501
481.95%!

CouNnTY PAY ROLL, SALARY oF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR AUGUST 2,218.42

THe Boaro coNcLUPED apeRoviING PusLic WeLFare Boarb BiLLs.

pa1D BY THE PusLic WeLrare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpeNse $67.52

SussisTENCE
CasH Aal10
MeprcaL Aaip

ToTAL PAYMENTS

186.00
%01.00

123.07
$777.59

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN OR-

THE ABOVE PAVMENTS FOR wHicH SoctaL WeLrare warranTs Nos. 9103 To 9131 \NCLUSIVE HAD BEEN i

|1SSUED, "ERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoARD,

CoLLECT1ONS FOR THE vARIOUs CounTy FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JuLv!

CounTy GENERAL $1,253.05

Roap ano Bripge 70.85

PooRr 100.69

MoTor VeHicLE 774.20

Gas Tax 1,987.00
On MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, p. M., TO § o'cLock, a. M., SepTemeer I3TH, IQUL, |
ﬁfy/;uégv ;Z/Y1A49614—‘ i
Y CHatrMAN, i

. //A?Tssf?\> B
P

/
\.

AuoiTor,

//



f8oTH 1N Twp, 129, Range 53, L. T. L., Mareoe TowNsHIp, ARE IN UNSAFE CONDITION AND UNFIT FOR TRAFFIC, AND

" BRIDGES AND THERE 1S NOT SUFFICIENT TIME TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS,

P THE SA1D COMPANY AGREED TO FURNISH ALL NECESSARY MATERIAL AND LABOR TO REPAIR THE TWO BRIDGES MENTIONED AND
' DESCRIBED ABOVE ATCOST PLUS |5% FOR USE OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOR.

1]

|
|

1
|
|
t
|

I
|
i
i
i
I
I

|,
i
|

: AGENTS OF HaLL AND MILNOR TOWNSHIPS REQUESTING THAT A Boarp oF County DrRaiN ComMISSIONERS BE APPOINTED FOR
¢ THE PURPOSE OF RECONSTRUCTING, DEEPENING, WIDENING AND MAINTAINING Dratn No. |, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE TRp=
'County Drain,

L TO FILL THE VACANCY CAUSED BY THE DEATH oF L, E. CoLk.

{ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

i AND JUSTICE FEES IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED ©A1D IN THE aMOUNT ofF $4.65.1 {

MOVED THAT A CONTRACT BE ENTERED INTO WITH THE SAID COMPANY, FOR THE FURNISHING OF A MOTOR PATROL, COMPLETE
|WITH SNOW PLOW AND WING, FOR THE sum ofF $8&,1413.00 oN A RENTAL BAS1S, WITH THE PRIVILEGE OF APPLYING ALL

115, 19k5, :

Forman, N. Dax. Sepremeer 13Th, 1944,

THE Boaro of CounTy ComMmissioNERs MET, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOUIRN~

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ,

A PETITION HAD BEEN FILED WITH THE BOARD, StGNED BY RESIDENTS, FREEHOLDERS AND AUTHORYZED

A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT Mit.ToN BeErassoe e appoinNTED Dra N CommissioneR

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED AND ON MOTIGN ADORTED BY THE BoARD:
WHEREAS 1T HAS BEEN D1SCOVERED THAT THE BRIDGES BETWEEN Sec. & ano 17 anp sections 4 ano 23,

WHEREAS cARS AND OTHER CONVEYANCES TRANSPORTING CHILDREN TO AND FROM SCHOOL HAVE TO CROSS THESE

BE IT RESOLVED THAT AN EMERGENCY 1S HEREBY DECLARED TO EXIST AND THAT THE GLAssER ConsTRUCTION
CoMPANY BE ENGAGED TO PROCEED WiTH THE NECESSARY REPAIRS OF SAID BRIDGES.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ENTERED INTO AN AGREEMENT WiTH THe Grasser ConsTrucTion Company, BY wHicH

ON MOTiIoN THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT o'cLoexk , P. M,, TO o'cLOCK, A. M., SINE DIE,
* ’ .

b

CHA 1 RMAN,

Artesrt -/ 7,
/[t

/. AUDITOR,

Forman, N, Dak. OcToBer 3mrp, Ighli,

Tue Boarp oF CounTy CoMMISSI0ONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, WiTH

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

ON MoTioN THE BoarD AppROVED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF L, R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PEZRSONAL PROP-|
FRTV TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF SeEpTemBER, IGHY, N THE Avount oF $770.32

THE QUARTERLY REPORT OF JusTice oF THE Peace, J. H. HoHaus, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING SERTEMBER
30TH, HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STaTE's ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boaro., No FeEs
IN SAME WERE CHARGED,

THe QuUARTERLY REPORT ofF J. E. ELLsWORTH, JusTice oF THE PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING SEPTEM-

ser 307H, 19U, HAVING BoEN AppROVED BY THE STATE's ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOT1ON APPROVED By THE BOARD|

THe DoaRD NEXT PROCEEDED TO JOURNEY TO FULLERTON TGO INSPECT MOTOR PATROL AT SAID PLACE, RE~
TURNING AT 6 o'cLock, P. M.

ON MoTioN THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 6 ofcrock, p. M., TO 9 o'crock, A. M., OcToser 4, 1oLk,
' ’

Forman, N. Dak, Ocrtomer MrH, 19Uk,

THe Boarp oF County CommissioNers MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE BOARD PROGEEDED TO OREN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF A MOTOR PATROL AS ADVERTISED,
THE FOLLOWING HAD FILED PROPOSALSS
NorTHWESTERN SHEET & IroN Works; Dakota TracTor & EquipmenT Co.; MyHra Equipment Co.

THe B1D OF NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRoN WoRKS was FOUND TO BE THE BEST, AND CommissioNErR Dawson

RENTAL SAYMENTS ON THE PURCHASE PRICE AT ANY TIME WHEN SO DESIRED. UDELIVERY TO BE MADE ON OR ABOUT MaRCH
Commissioner WarLsTeaD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD THEN PROCEEDED TO OPEN B(IDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE COUNTY FOR
THE ENSUING YEAR,

BiDs HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING? ANDERSON Grain & Fuer Co; Farwers CoOegraTive ELev. Co.

OTH BiDS WERE 1DENTiCAL: FOR SToker coaL $U4.60 ano Lume coat $5 10 wesT oF RIVER, AND STOKER
coat $4.30 anp Lume coal $4.80 srrR TON =AST oF THE RiveER, F. 0, B, Forman,

MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT BOTH B)DS BE ACCEPTED, AND ORDERS FOR COAL EQUAL=-

A
LY DIVIDED grrween THE B1DDERS.




The Boarp NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE HAULING OF COAL FOR THE CounTvy FOR THE ENSUING |

A B1n HAD BEEN suBMITTED By Lars HoLEN IN THE amounT oF $1.15 pER TON,
A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED, THAT THE 81D oF Mr. HOLEN BE ACCEPTED.

Mrs. Aanes King, PWB ExecuTive SecreTary ano Miss ETHer Ouson, PWB DisTrRicT REPRESENTATIVE
FROM B1SMARCK CONFERRED WITH THE BoarRD 1N REGaRD To COUNTY OLD AGE CASES.

CHas, GLASSER MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO REPAIRS OF BRIDGES IN MARBOE TownsHIP AND SiILVER
Laxe Yam.

On moTioN THE Boarp apyourNED AT 5:30 o'crock, e, M., To 9 o'cLock, a., m., Octoeer 5, IGLL,

7

| . Forman, N. Dak., OctoBer 5TH, 19l

S ]
! THe Boaro oF CounTy ComMM1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. ‘
- THE TowNsq1m SURERVISORS OF SHuMAN Towns:ip MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO CONSTRUCTION OF
ICOUNTY HIGHWAYS IN SHuMAN TownsHie,
i §
| THe BoaRD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT COUNTY HIGHWAYS IN SHUMAN TOWNSHIP, RETURNING AT U o'cLock e.M. |
. | THE BoARD wAS OCCUPIED WITH ROUTINE MATTERS DURING THE BALANCE OF THE DAY. i
| :
i ON MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, . M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., Ocrtoser 6TH, 194k,
il i
] i
t Forman, N. Dak. Octoser &vv, lall,
! A
|
i
i THe Boaro oF CounTy CoMM1ISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS SRESENT. P
i THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT CULVERT ON HIGHWAY D NORTH oF Cavuga, BETWEEN secTions 24 IN f
SHuMAN aND 19 1N HErMAN TOWNSHIPS, AND ON MOTION DECIDED TO OPEN SAME. ¢
| THe Boamrp rReTURNED AT | o'crLock, P, M. |
| i
i CommissioNER DAWSON 1INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS |
{ WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE NIKE AND. SPILLWAY AT SiILVER LAKE 1S SUCH THAT IMMEDIATE REPAIR OF
{SAME 1S NECESSARY BEFORE FREEZING WEATHER SETS IN, AND ;
" VHEREAS TiME DOES NOT PERMIT CALLING FOR B1DS, AND EVEN [F B81DS WERE CALLED FOR, THERE 1S ONLY'
ONE CONTRACTOR, GLasser Brioee CompaANY, tN THE VICINITY WHO WOULD SUBMIT BIDS, AND ;
! WHEREAS THE satp Grasser Bripge CoMpany HAS AGREED To DO THIS WORK ON THE BASIS OF COST PLUS
isg,
BE |T RESOLVED, THAT AN EMERGENCY 1S HEREBY DECLARED TO EX1ST, AND THAT A CONTRACT BE ENTERED
INTO wiTH THE Grasser Bripge CompANy FOR THE REPAIRS OF DIKE AND SPILLWAY AT StLver LAkE on A cosT pLus 15% °
A BASIS, :
ComMIss1ONER RONNING SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED, :
) THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORODERED PA1D BY THE BOARD: f
War. No,
19775 ARTHUR SepanDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN $230.10¥%
19776 C. J. H. Swanson, OPERATING HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 146, 304
19777 JoHN GronLunp, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 254,80 %
e 19778 GrLasser Brioee Comeany, MATERIAL FOR BRIDGES 500.00F
19779 RoserT WiLson, SERVICES AS MAINTENANCE MAN 127.05%
19780 A. F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Aug. 3 To Oer, 6 54, 65°
19781 Ewmer WaLsTeap, SERVICES AND M1LEAGE as Commissioner, Seet. 10 To Oct, 6 56. 504
19782 W, W, KasTner, TReasuRer, CASH ADVANCED FOR LIGHT, ROWER, EXPRESS, P0STAGE, P, 0. Box RENT ETs, 167.244
19783 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR SEPTEMBER 58. 164
19784 L. R. KeruLing, CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEGRAM 113
- 19785 L. R. Kereing, MEALS FOR SRISONERS 5. 334
19786 Ruoba BeLtl STouT, MILEAGE AS SUPTRINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING SEPT. 30 43,26
19787 SNorriI M. THORFINNSON, expeENSES As COUNTY AGENT 27.96
19788 F. G, Hussaro, M. D,, MiLeace anND sErvicES RENDERED as SuepT. BoaAro oF HraLtH, JuLv-SepT. 46. 304
19789 J. E. Davis, LABOR ON STOKER .10
19790 Lars HoLen, DRAY I NG 1.00K
- 19791 Rosa B. Heine, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMISSIONER w5k
19792 VinecenT BaLb, EXPENSES AND TRANSCRIPT OF CasEs STaTte Vs. Norwvan THomeson ano E. ErLanpson 16,104
119792 Heren G. Lvken Anp Marion J. Lesuie, oFFiceE RenTaL For RaTioning Boaro 30.004
||979h CHAS, SWEETMILK, 80ARD FOR CLAus QuasT 14,05k
119795 N. D. Nevson, PRINTING FOR COUNTY 1,22k
!I9796 SargenT CounTvy News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 44, 70K
19797 The Grose-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., suppLiES FOR GENERAL ELECTION 910.734
19798 THeE GLoBE~GazeTTE PRINTING CO., SUPPLIES FOR COUNTY 130.7!
19799 West PusLisHing Comeany, BALANCE ODUE ON ACCOUNT 15.00K
19800 Baxer SaLes Co., CARBON AND OTHER SUPPLIES 6.45%
19801 CurTis 1000 iInc., ENVELORES 3.98F
19802 BurRrouaH's ApbiINg MacHine Co.,  MAINTENANCE OF MACHINES 95.55 %
19803 Hermer TyeewriTER SHoe, RECONDITIONING TYPEWRITER 17.10%
19804  NorTHwesTErn BerL TevrerHonE Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 36.554
19805 NorTHwesTERN BeLL TerLeeHone Co., LOCAL AND ToLL SERVICE FOR FSA 3.85
19806 C. A, WartocH Co., SUPPLIES L5k
19807 CosTteLro Manuracturing Co., MOP HANDLE 1.78 %
19808 C. B. Lvon & Bro. Inc., ATLAC1DE 80.00%
119809  SareeNT CounTy ExTension Revorvine FUND, FREIGHT 7.74%
[19810 Town or Forman, WATER g.229%
119811 Nevs EngoursT, REFUND OF RENT PAID 36.00%
h I
b |




War., No.

19812 Nevs Engoursr, REFUND OF RENT PAID $4.004
19813 MiLrer K. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 190. 704
19814 Lawrence Brakxe, LABOR 50,104
19815 Peter WaLbera, CUTTING WEEDS 221.801
19816  ArtHur Nockieav, TRUCKING 13,869
19817 Demus Herring, LABOR 10.004
19818 Rooney Tusow, DRIVING TRUCK 12,001
19819 Tom Lewms, USE OF TRACTOR 7.50
10820 A, F. Fiaua, MOWING WEEDS 10.80
19821 W, W, Dawson, CHECKING GRAVEL 7.804
19822 Jas, McANDReEw, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 311419
19823 BrameTtoN Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES 132,751
19824  BrameTon Ort Company, GAS AND SUPPLIES 16.251
10825 Farmers UNion OyL Company, GAS AND SUPPLIES 237.791
19826 Farmers Union O1L Comeany, SUPPLIES 4,134
19827 KieFer BROTHERS, SUPPLIES 57.734
19828 Dakora TRACTOR & EquipMeNT Co., REPAIRS 150411
19829 Stanoarp OiL Someany, SUPPLIES us. 114
19830 Sargent CounTy Bank, SHOVEL PAYMENT 102,101
19831  HarL TownsHie, PLANKS AND LABOR 12,16
19872 LluciuLe J. CaRLeN, SALARY - FSA 36.001
19833 FosteR COUNTY INDEPENDENT, FORMS PRINTED 9.00
19834  PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa, AID To AGED PERSONS Lg5,714
19835 PusLic YeLrare Boarp oF NoRTH DAkOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN U2t 25

COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARY OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PA1D BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR SERT, 2,218.42

THE BoARD coNCLUDED appRoviING PueLtic WeLrare BoarD BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
OROERED PAID BY THE PuBLic WeLrare BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE  $908.70

SuBSISTENCE 176.00
CasH atD 370.00
MeojcaL aip 15115
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,611.85

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SociaL Werrare warranTs Nos. 9132 To 9174 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

i 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boaro.

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE vaRIous COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF AuGUST:

CouNTY GENERAL $1,665.30
Roap anD Brioge 469,31
Poor ugs5, 37
Gas Tax 7.00

Tie CoroNeR's AccounT oF Louis Steimke, CORONER, IN THE MATTER OF VIEWING THE BODY OF JESSE

| R. Baker, Deceaseo on SepT. 16TH, 1944, was on mMoTION apeROVED BY THE BoARD AND CORONER'S FEES IN SAME ALLOW

€D AND ORDERED RAID IN THE SUM OF $3.00.{

ON MoT1ON THE Boarp ADJOURNED AT 5330 o'crock, p. M., TO 9 o'cLock, a. M., OctoBer 18TH, 19Ul

A B Lok
\17> %%W\

UDt TOR.

/4

Forman, N. Dax, OcTtossr 18Tu, IOUk,

The Boaro oF County Commissioners oF SARGENT COUNTY MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE CourTHoOuUSE,
PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT CoMMiSsiOoNER SAEweRT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8y THE BOARD AS READ.

Tuz BoARD PROCEEDED To APeRA1SE COUNTY TAX DEED LANDS AND SAID APPRAISALS WSRE ON MOTION
APZROVED AS SHOWN 1IN LISTS WHICH WiLL BE POSTED AND PUBLIISHED AS PROVIDED 8Y LAW,

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODLCEDS

WHEREAS S. D. Apams oF LisBon HoLDs IN TRUST FoR SARGENT CounTy, WHiTe Stone Hitk ScHoou
DisTRICT anD STaTE Bank oF Cokato, Minn., THE SWE oF SecTion 25-132-56, anp

WHEREAS THE SAID TRUSTEE HAS AN OPPORTUNITY TO SELL THE SAID PREMISES FOR THE suM ofF $2,20Q00
CASH, SUBJECT To A comvission oF $150.00 ano THe 194l Taxes,

NOW THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED THAT SARGENT COUNTY AS ONE OF THE BENEFICIARIES OF THE SAID
TRUST D0 HEREBY CONSENT TO AND APPROVE OF THE SAID SALE UPON SAID TERMS AND FOR THE SA1D AMOUNT AND THE
satD S. D, ADAMS 1S HEREBY AUTHOR1ZED AND DIRECTED TO CONSUMMATE SAID SALE N ACCORDANCE THEREWITH,

Movep By CommissioNeErR WALSTEAD THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE ADOPTED; SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER
DawsON AND CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE,

ON MoTioN THE ApeLi1CATION oF W, T. CATES FOR PERMISSION TO HUNT FOX AND COYOTE IN THIS
Co'NTY "ITH AN AIRPLANE DURING THE COMING WINTER, WAS GRANTED,

THE REsienaTION OoF Louts STEimke as CounTy Coroner, EFFecTive As oF Octoser |OTH, 1944 was

| PRESENTED TO THE BOARD, AND SAME WAS ON MOTION ACCERTED BY THE BoarD,




THe CoNTRACTORS BOND OF GLAsser Bripge Company, wiTH Marvianp CasuaLTy COMPANY AS SURETY :
FURNISHED IN CONNECTION WITH THE REPAIRING OF BR10GES IN SARGENT COUNTY, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY i
THE STATE's ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTIZN APPROVED BY THE Boarp, I

| THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED ANC ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarp: i

War. No,
g 19838 OLiver A, Ronning, SERVIGES AND MILEAGE As Comvissioner, SesT. 7 70 Ocrt. 18  $66. 55(U
i 19839 H. C. Louben, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneEr, SepT, 9 To Oct. 18 63. 85<
1 10840 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS Comvissioner, SeeT, 22 7o Ocrt. 18 U6.85°7
119841 Stanparp Oy Comeany, OIL AND SUPPLIES IOI.7U<‘

On moTion THE Boarp ApuourneD aT 5 o'cLock, ». M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., Novemser &, 1Gul,

o W/ T/

CHA | RMAN,

ATTEST

. ) W/

Aup1TOR,

Forman, N. Dak, Novemser 8TtH, 1GUU, :

i THe Boaro or CouNTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, !
b THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WSERE RFAD ANO ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ,
THE BoArD »ROCEEDED TO APPROVE PuBrLic WeLrFare Boaro sirLLs.

No ONE HAD APPEARED IN RESPONSE TO THE NOTICE OF HEARING OBJECTIONS TO THE MINIMUM SALES PRICQ
oLACED BY THE CounTy BOARD ON LAND ACQUIRED THROUGH TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS, AND ON MOTION THE SAME “WSRE LEFT |
AS PREVIOUSLY AGREED UPON, [

{

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALES OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY OWNED LOTS! :

Lot 15 anp NorTH 16 F1, oF ot 16, BLock 2, Cooper's AobiTion, Rutuano ViLLage, sotb To CHas.
0. Herman For $75.00; TErMS CASH.

Lot I, Brock 2, Vivtage oF CrReTE, soun To Herman anp Marte Grav rFor $5.00; TERMS CASH,

On MOTION THE BoARD ORDERED DEED 1ssuep To James H. Dawson, covering THE E} oF NWE oF Sec. lu—
131-57, WHICH HaD PREVIOUSLY BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULL,

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BtLLS AND CLAIMS FILED,

i On MoTiON THE Boaro ADJOURNED AT 5330 o'cLock, ». M., To 9 o'crLock, A, M., Novemser 9, |OUl,
' ’ f

>
P .

Forvan, N. Dax, Novemser 9TH, 19Wl,
|
i
|

Tue Boaro or County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, ™ TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

i
|
i On MoTyon THE BoaRD APpROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L, R. KERLING OF DELINQUENT SERSONAL PROP-
| ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF OctoBer, 1ol yN THE AMOUNT oF $1,717.69. ;
; ;
dl i
i THeE CoNTRACTORS BOND GIVEN Bv GLassER BRIDGE COMpANY, IN CONNECTION WiTH SAID cOMPANY'S CoN-
{ TRACT FOR THE REPAIR OF THE S1LvER Lake Dam anD SPILLWAY, WITH MARVLAND CASUALTY AS SURETY, HAVING BEEN
uADoROVED By THE STATE's ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APOROVED B8Y THE BOARD.

l
i
I CHarLEs GLAsserR oF THE GLasser Briose CoMpany, ARPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND A SETTLEMENT WAS |
‘MADE WITH HIM FOR THE COST OF CONSTRUCTINN By THE SAID COMPANY OF BRIDGES N SARGENT CounTy,
[( On MoTion THE Boarp aproinTED DrR. F. G, HusBaro County CORONER, TO SERVE THE UNEXRIRED TERM od
]
hLouns STEIMKE WHO HAS RESIGNED, SAID TERM EXPIRING THE FIRST Monpav IN JANUARv, 19k4s,

Commiss1oNER DAWSON INTRODUCED THE FOLLO™ NG RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS on Dec. 2, 1942, THe Boaro oF CounTv CoMMISSIONERS OF SARGENT COUNTY ENTERED INTO AN
“AGREEMENT wiTH THE PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NoRTH DakoTa wHEREBy THE COUNTY AGREED TO REAPPRAISE AND ALLOW |
10AA CLIENTS TO REPURGHASE HOMES WHICH HAVE BEEN LOST To THE COUNTY THROUGH TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS,

" BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, TtWaT THe NorTH 7% Fr, ofF Lovs I, 2, 3 & 4, Broexk I, Rutiano ViLLaGe BE
“ngnpRAlsro AT $150.00 AND THAT AN AGREEMENT BE ENTERED INTO WiTH THE FORMER OWNER, JOHN BLOOMDALE, FOR THE
MRFPURCHAGE OF SAID LOTS IN THREE MONTHLY INSTALLMENTS oF $50.00 €ACH, THE FIRST PAYMENT TO BE MADE AS OF TO-
IDAY. AND DEED TO BE 1SSUED TO JOHN BLOOMDALE URON THE COMOLETION OF THE SAYMENTS, AND ALL UMPAID TAXES RE-
IMAINING AFTER SUCH PAYMENTS ARE MADE, TO BE CONCELLED ACCORDING TO LAW,
i Comm1ss10NER RONNING SECOMDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i
I
i
[

; On MOTION THE BoaRD ORDERED THE sum oF $1,800.00 TRANSFERRED FRoM THE CounTv POOR FUND TO THE
SocraL Weurare Funp, I

!
THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUD{TED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED pPAID BY THE BOARD:

War, No,

legli2 C, J. H, Swawson, OPERATING COUNTY EQUIPMENT $1k49,80%
198143 Lawrence Braxwe, LABOR 4, 00%
1984l ArTHUR SeanpE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 108, 107

119845 Joun GronLunD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 177.70¢
|
I
i



War. No.

I
i 19846 MiLLer K. Dawson, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN $163.85<
19847 Grasser Brioge Comeany, FOR BUILDING 2 BRIDGES IN MarRBOE TownsHip 2,180.52<
) 19848 Grasser Brioge Co.,, PARTIAL PAYMENT - REPAIR OF DAM AMD sSpiLLwav<SiLver Laxe 1,000,005
© 19849 Lyciiie J. Carien, SALARY - FSA 42,00<
;19850 H. C, Louoew, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE As Commissioner, Ocrt, 23-Nov, 9 L3.20¢
519851 A, F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Oct 19 1o Nov, 9 24,507
119852 Ouiver A, Ronning, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Nov, | To 9 23.60<!
1 19853 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commrissioner, Nov, 2 To Q 28.,30< |
. 19854  ELmer WarLsTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Oct, 18 to Nov. 9 19.40%
19855 W. W, KasTner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHMT, POWER, FREIGHT, EXPRESS, ETC. 173.922
19856 W, W. KasTner, TREASURER, WATER ASSESSMENT ON COUNTY SROPERTY 239.4o¢
19857 C. F. CovLe, County Jupae, SPEED FASTENER AND STAPLES 5.00<
1 19858 L. R. KeruLing, SHeErRIFF, miLeage ForR OcToBER 55.92%
‘|9859 L. R. Kerting, SHERIFF, TRANSPORT ING ALMA SCHUTT TO JAMESTOWN 20.33<
119860 A. LesLie, STATE's ATToRNEY, SERVICES — EXAMINATION OF ALMA ScHUTT 5.00¢
i 19861 Dr. Wu. D. Lvie, EXAMINATION OF Mis. ALMA SCHUTT aND MILEAGE 7.40<
19862 Snorrt M. THORF iNNSON, EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 20,70%
19863 J. H. Howaus, SERVICES AND EXPENSES As VETERANS Service Ofricer 24,008
i 19864 Rosa B. Heine, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE ComMiIssioNER 29,632
!3IQ865 Vinecent Bavro, EXPENSES ATTENDING COURT AND TRANSCRIPT OpGAARD CASE 5.17<
iIIQSGS Heren G, Lyken & Marton J. Lesuie, ofFice ReNT For War Price & RaTioning Boarp 20.00%
{19867 Lars HoLen, HAULING COAL 49,552
{19868 Lars Hoven, DRAY ING 2.40¢
i 19869 Herman Benson, REPAIRS AND LASOR 120.95<
1 19870  SargeNT CounTy NeEws, epuBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROGEED INGS, CERTIFICATE OF NoMinATiONs, eTc., 172.48%
' 19871 Tue Grose-BazeTte PrinTinG Co., SUPPLIES 235.2u<
S tag72  KnigHT PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 337.32<
(10873 WesTt PusLisHing Co., SusscripTioN N, W, RerorTER 5.00<
i 19874 WesT PusLisHing Co., POCKET PARTS 10.00¢
;10875 CowLeorn ScHooL Sueety Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 22,722
1 19876 Imper1AL CHEMicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 143,45 %
110877 NomrtHwesTeERN Bewt TeweeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY 46,80¢
¢ 19878 NomTHwesTern Beul TevepHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR FSA 3.90%
i 19879 Town oF FormAN, WATER ERLRS
119880 CounTy CoMMtsSIONERS ASSOCIATION, SERVICES RENOERED "15.00¢
{ 19881 Sareent CounTy Bank, SHOVEL PAYMENT 101,68<
‘{l9882 Farmers Unton Ot Co., Forwan, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 114,322
119883 Farmers Union Ore Co., RuTLAND,  GAS AND SupPLIES 31,00¢
- 19884 BrampTON ServicE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 76.05¢
10885 PHiLLies 66 STaTion, GAS AND SUPPLIES 17.972
i 19886 MiLLER SErvice STATION, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 252,142
. 10887 Ki=Fer Bros., GAS AND SUPPLIES £6.39%
| 19888 Dakota MoTor SaLes, LABOR AND SUSPLIES 1.60¢
ulgssq SeruLTe Bros.,, CARLE CLAMPS 3,06¢
£ 19890  ScHuLTE-SHanNON, INC., REPAIRS 12.20¢
119891 A, 0. Foster Co., REPAIRS 3,807
!19892 KusLer & Swanson, REPAIRS 27.35%
F|9893 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, WELDING, APPLIED ON TAXES OF CLLARENCE SOREMSON 7.50%
119894 J, W, RaLew Equi=ment Co., REPALRS 36.84<
: 19895 NorTHwesTErRN SHeEeT & IRON WORKS, REPAIRS AND PARTS 139,03<
i 19896 NoRTHwESTERN SHEET & IRoN WORKS, REPAIRS AND PARTS 193.87<
19897 Rost. WiLson, SERVICES AND MILFAGE SHOVEL OPERATOR 102,002
198908 PeTer WaLDERA, LABOR 187,60<
19899 Frank Josecwski, DRIVING TRUCK 12.00<
19900 JoHN HoisTao, MOWING WEEDS i, 50¢
119901 CarrL A, Swanson, MO™I NG WEEDS 4 057
19902 Jowun T. BeraousrsT, USE OF LAND FOR ROAD, DAMAGE TO GRAIN 30,00¢
19903 GameLe STore, SUPPLIES 19,092
19904 C, A. WarrocH Comeany, SUPPLIES 2.597
19905 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NORTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 388,672
19906 PusLic WeLrarRe Boaro oF NoRTH DAKOTA, A1D TO DERENDENT CHILDREN L4y ,00%
LlQQOSA Tuompson Yaro, Inc., Forman, SuUPPLIES 2.61<
! County Pav ROLL, SALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETS., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS For OcT, 2,203.59
THe BoaRD CONCLUDED AperoviING PusLic WeLFare BoarD BILLS, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED @a1D Bv THE PusBLic WeLrFaRe BoarD FOR THE MONTH oF OCTOBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!:
i ADMINISTRATIVE ExpensE  $U53,55
y SuBs1ISTENCE 161,00
i CasH A1D 382.00
; MeprcaL arp 39.60
i MiISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 75.00

ToTaL PAYMENTS

$1,111.15

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHICH Soctat WeLFare warranTs Nos. 9175 To 9207 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

SSUED, WERE ON MOTION AP®ROVED BY THE Boarp,

CoLLeECTIONS FORTHE VARIOUS COUNTY FIINDS FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBERS

CounTy GeENERAL $2,528.41
Roao ano Bripge 738.03
Poor 630.42

THe ELECTION COST Biuus OF THE ELECTINN BOARDS OF THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS IN THE County FOR
USERV|CES RENDERED AT THE GENERAL ELzcTion Herd Novemser 7TH, 1LY, wERE AUDITED A ND SAME WERE ON MOTION AL—
; j

JLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE TOTAL aMounT oF $726.00.

On MoTion THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, ». M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Decemmer 57w, 19k,

;zYi 4. ){,a44442k1

AuDITOR,

CHa1RMAN,




Forman, N, Dak, Novemser 177H, I9Uh, !

Tue County Canvassing BoArRD MET AT THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR, PURSUANT TO LAW, FOR THE}
PURPOSE OF CANVASSING THE RETURNS OF THE Generat ELeEcTion HeEwo Novemser 7tH, QUL as mabe ev THE various ©
ELECTION BOARDS IN THE COUNTY AS REQUIRED BY LAW, !

i THE OATH OF OFFICE ™AS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING!

i H. C. Louoen, CHarrMan oF THE Boaro oF CounTy CommisstoneRs

! N. D. Neuson, CHatrMan oF THE Reesustican County Commitree

i AxeL E. Pererson, CHairrman oF THE Democratic County CommitrTes :

| C. F. Cote, CLerk oF Courr :
R. W, Sarstrom, CounTy AupiITOR,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO TABULATE aND CANVASS THE SOLDIERS BALLOTS RECEIVED 8v THE COUNTY AuDi-
HTOR arTer Novemser 7TH, 1944, as pROVIDED BY LawW, ;
i i
u ON MOT10ON THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE OFFICIAL CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS AND CONTINUE
JUNTIL SAME WAS COMPLETED,

ON MOTION 1T WAS AGREED NOT TO INCLUDE IN THE OFFICIAL COPY OF THE ABSTRACT TO BE PUBI I SHED,
RSCATTERED VOTES OF 5 OR LESS, UNLESS SUCH NUMBER OF VOTES WERE SUFFICIENT TO ELECT THE CANDIDATE RECEIVING
! SAME. ft

On MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED,

CouNnTy AuDITOR, i

i : Forman, N, Dax. Decemeer StH, 19UY, i

THE Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS CONVENED AT THEIR OFFICE (N THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO B
ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. )

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD As READ., b

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ApmROVE PusLic VWeLrare Boarp siLLs.

ON MoTioN THE BoarD AppROVED THE REPORT OfF SHERIFF L, R, KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP-||

ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF Novemeer, 9B, N THE amounT oF $889.27. i

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTV TAX DEED LANDS WHICH
WERE SOLD AT THE »uBLi1C SALE HELD Novemaer 2lst, 194l

NWE oF Sec. 15-130-58, soLp To LesLie Savey For $320.00; TSRMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS,

Lot 4, Sec. 25-129-5Y4, L. T, L., soLo To CHas. O, Hemman; For $5.00; Terwms cas.

| ONE ACRE TRACT AND TWO ONE-HALF ACRE TRACTS IN SWi oF SW“ ofF Sec. 20-131-58, sowp 7o C. H,
Lamsert For $10,00; TERMS CASH,

NE} oF Sec. 31-131-58, sorLo 1o Konrap EHRLIN FOR $850.00; TERMS CASH.

Lors 15 & 16, Brock |, Swanson's ApoiTion, CiTy oF Miunor, Soub To RateH G. Ouson rFor $4O. OO-\

|

i
i
|
i
|
|

TERMS CASH,
Lots 18 vo 24, Brock 3, Town oF Forman, soLb To WM. CarLen For $35.00; Terms cASH,
NorTH HALF oF Lot Il & ALL oF 12, Brock 26, FirsT AporTion, Town oF Foruan, soup To R, d.
BeTTing FOR $38.00; TerMs CASH, i
Lots 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, Brock 27, AupiTors PLaT, ViLLage or CoasweLt, soun To RutH J. Cusick
For $15,00; TERMS CASH, |
AuL oF Brock I, Weser's ApoiTion, Viiiace ofF Havana, soLo To CLarence Evenson rFor $10.00; |

H
TERMS CASH, 1

ON MOT)ION THE BOI\RD APPROVED THE RESALE OF THE FOLI.OWING DESCRIBED LOTS TO FORMER OWNERS, THE |
CONSIDOERATION BEING PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING TAXESS

Lot 9, BLock 1, ViLLage oF DeELAMERE, REPURCHASED 8v ADOLPH HALMRAST.

Lot 21 & parT oF 22, 23 & 2U, Brock 34, CiTy oF MiLnoR, RepurcHasep sy C. O, WiLLiams, :

Lots 15 1o 17, BrLock 3, Greene's Secono AppiTioN, RuTLand ViLiLage, REpURCHASED By Rose HaLeiINg

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 1SSUED COVERING LAND “11CH HAD PREVIOUSLY BEEN SOLD ON CON- !
ITRACT, AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULL AS FOLLOWSS

NWE oF Sec. [5-129-57 To Jown Stout.

Lots 8 70 13 Ince., Brock 4, City oF MiLnorR To Crarence A. JoHNSON.

i
i
i

|
b THe BOARD PROGCEEDED TO INSPECT DIKE AND DAM REPAIRS AT SILVER LAKE, RETURNING AT 4 o'crock, i
. M,
! |
On MoTion THE CHatrRMan ofF THE Boaro AND COUNTY AUDITOR WERE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN Aj
SATISFACTION NF A TRUST MORTGAGE CoverRiNg LoTs 8 7o 12 1N Outeot N, AubiTors Puat, CiTv oF MiLNOR, AT THE
REQUEST oF THE PusLic WeLrare Boaro orF NorTH DakoTa.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE sum ofF $1,000.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE POOR FUND TO THE SOCIAL !
WELFARE FUND,

|
‘ A PETITI N WAS RECEIVED FROM THE TOWN%‘“{IP BOARD oF SUP"RVI‘?ORS AND TAXPAYERS OF HALL TO\’VNSHIP,
‘RFQUFST|NG THE CONSTRUGTION OF A BRINGS ON EAST LINE OF sgcTioN 25 N Haue Townstie,

i
On MOTioN THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT 5330 o'cLock, o. M., To 9 o'cLock, A, m., Decemser 67, l9uhﬁ

}
]
i
i




THe Boaro ofF CounTy ComiissioNERS MET,

Forman, N, Dax, Decemeer 6TH, (oW,

PURSIHANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

Wi TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

MiLToN BeErRGSJOE CONFERRED WiITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO DRAINAGE MATTERS,

CHAs., GLASSER,

oF THE GLAsSER Brioge CO., APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND A SETTLEMENT IN FULL

vms MADE W)TH THE SAtD COMPANY FOR THE COST OF REPAIRS OF THE SiLvER LAKE DAM AND SPILLWAY,

20093
i 20094
‘20095
20096
\20097
| 20098
~20099
I 20100
120101
120102
120103
t20104
t20105
120106
20107
20108
20109
20110
20111
20112
20113
o011k
I20115
4201!6

THe Dunear Boarp orF TownsHip SUPERVISORS MET WiTH THE BOARD AND MADE A SETTLEMENT IN FULL FORV
ROAD WORK DONE Bv THE COUNTY IN SAID TOWNSHIP, IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT oF $1,769,00,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARDS

THeo. FiscHER,

THEO. FiscHER,

ARTHUR SpANDE,

JoHN GRoNLIIND,
Lawrence Brakke,

Ray KoTcHian,

RoBT., Witson,

Grasser Bringe Co,,

H. C. Louoen,

Ouiver A, Ronning,
Ewmer WaLsTEAD,

Geo. C, Dawson,

A, F. SaewerT,

A, F. SaewerT,

A. F. Saewerr,

Geo. C, Dawson,

MiLLer K, Dawson,

W. W, Kastner, TREASURER,
L. R, KerLing, SHERIFF,
L. R, KerrLing,

Orar NunpAHL,

SNORR1 M, THORF I NNSON,

FILLING SPILLWAY AT StLver Lake
REPAIRING ROAD

SERVICES ADN MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
LABOR

LABOR

BALANCE DUE FOR REPAIRS OF SILVER LAKE DAM AND SeiLLWAY
SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS Commissioner, Nov, 10 To Dec. 6
SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS Commissioner, Nov, 16 To Dec., 6
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, OcT. 22 vo Dec. 6
SERVIGES AND MILEAGE AS ComMmissioner, Nov. 10 To Dec, 6

HANDLING LEASING OF COUNTY LAND
BLACKSM1 TH FORGE AND WRENCHES

SFRVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMvissioner, Nov. 29 To Dec. 6

TRACTOR RENTAL

LABOR

CASH ADVANCED F OR POSTAGE,
mMiLeEace FOR NOvEMBER
MEALS FOR PRISONER
POSTING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS

SALARY AND EXPFENSES AS COUNTV AszeNT

DRAYAGE, EXPRESS

F. G. Hussarp, M. D., SErviCES AND MILEAGE As SupT., oF Boaro oF HeaLtH, OcT. & Novemser

Wm. D. Lvee, M. D.,
Rosa B. Heine,

N. D. Neuson,

A. E. PeTeERSON,
ANDY CHRISTENSEN,

HeLen G, Lyken & Marion J. LesLie,

Town or Forman,
Town oF FormaN,
Town oF Forman,

NorTHwesTERN BeLt TerepHone Co,,
NorTHWESTERN BeLL TereeHone Co.,

sEPVICES IN ALMA SCHUTT'S INSANITY CASE
exPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMMmissioNER
serviIcES oN County Canvassing BOARD anD
serviIcEs oN County Canvassing Boarp ann
LABOR

oFFicE RENT FoR WaR PRICE anD RaTiONING
waTER FOR OcToBER

waTerR FoR NOVEMBER

wATER FOR FAIR GROUNDS

LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY

LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR FSA

MILEAGE
MILEAGE

Boaro

SARGENT CounTy News, puBLISHING COMMISSICNERS PROCEEDINGS, NOTICE OF SALE OF LAND, ETC,

The Grose-CazeTTe PrinTing Co.,

THompson Yaros Inc.,
Imper1AL CHEMICAL Company,
C. A. WaLrocH Company,
SarcenT CounTy Bank,

RuTtLanp Farmers Co-Oe., Grain Co.,

BrampTON SeRVICE,
BrampTON SERVICE,
Kierer Bros.,
PHiLLIPS 66 STATION,
Rav ALBERTSON,
Sioney V., Newson,
Peter WALDERA,
TURNER ASHLEY,
Henry FecHT,
HaroLo HoLmereN,
Harvey Lock,
Roger Lock,
ArTHUR H. CaRuLsoN,
FriTz MARQUETTE,
WarLTer WiLke,
Irving WEBER,
IrvinG WeBER,

Emie Teorn,

Norman Backer,
VicTor =xLunp,
Freo CHRISTIANSON,
ART NockLesy,
Percy NockLesv,
Lucitie J. CarLEN,

SUPPLIES
coat

JANITOR SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SHOVEL PAYMENT
COAL

GAS AND SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES
GAS AND SUPPLIES
LABOR AND WELDING
CHECKING GRAVEL
LABOR

LABOR

TEAM HIRE

DRIVING TRUCK
LABOR

LABOR

MOWING AND CUTTING WEEDS
MOWING WEEODS
MOWING WEEDS
MOWING WEEDS
LoaDinNGg GRAVEL
LABOR AND REPAIRS
LABOR AND SUPPLIES
LABOR

TRUCK ING

HAUL ING GRAVEL
HAUL ING GRAVEL
SERVICES RENDERED

PusLic WeLrare Boarp orF NorTH DAkoTa, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS

COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID By AupiTors WARRANTS For Novemeer 2,283.59)

THe Boaro concLubED AappROVING PusLic WeLrare BoarD BirLs.
ORDERED PAID BY THE PuaLic WerLFare Board For THE MONTH oF NOVEMBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

AominNisTRATIvE Expense  $510.68
SuesISTENCE 336.56
CasH AtD 429,00
MeoscaL a1p 453,65
M1SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 145.00

$1,874.89

ToTaL PAVMENTS

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD REEN

$119,00[x
38.50
175.20
170.65
115.10
34,60
41,6

686.2
54.55
32.00

112.30
33.|oi(
35.’42E




THE aBOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos., G208 To 9250 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

tSSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boaro,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE vaRIous COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF OCTOBER:

CounTYy GENERAL $3,237.14
Roao ann Bribge 1,0%0.16
Poor 864,75
Gas Tax 2,233,114

ON MOTION THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5130 o'cLock, P. M., SINE DIE.

B

AN L rudn

AUDITOR,

CHatRMAN,



